- 1 HR73
- 2 210846-1
- 3 By Representative Rowe
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 25-FEB-21

1	210846-1:n:02/24/2021:SM/sm LSA2021-651
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MR. RANDAL CLIFTON REDMILL ON HIS
9	RETIREMENT AS THE COUNTY DIRECTOR FOR WALKER COUNTY DEPARTMENT
10	OF HUMAN RESOURCES.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Mr.
13	Randal Clifton Redmill is recognized for his distinguished
14	record of professional achievement; and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Redmill is retired as the County
16	Director for Walker County Department of Human Resources on
17	March 1, 2021, after 42 years of service with the State of
18	Alabama; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Redmill holds an Associate of Science
20	Degree from Walker Junior College, Bachelor of Science Degree
21	with a concentration in Business Management from the
22	University of North Alabama, and a Master of Social Work
23	Degree from The University of Alabama; and
24	WHEREAS, he began his employment with the State of
25	Alabama as a financial support worker in January 1979; in
26	1984, he moved to a position of social service case worker;
27	shortly thereafter, he became a social service supervisor at

the Walker County Department of Human Resources; he held the
position of Program Supervisor for the next seven years; then
he was promoted to County Director where he served for the
past 22 years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Redmill was elected President of the Alabama Association of County Directors of Human Resources, and subsequently attended the Harvard University, John F. Kennedy School of Government, Executive Development training program; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Redmill represented the department honorably and effectively serving on numerous boards including: DA's Child Advocacy Center, Service Supervisors Association, Project People-Walker County, American Red Cross, Retired Senior Volunteer Program, Alabama Council on Child Abuse, Jasper Kiwanis Club, Jasper Community Development Corporation, Jasper Area Family Service Center, and Alabama Association of County Directors of Human Resources; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Redmill's distinguished service earned him the privilege of holding positions and working with the following: Project People-Walker County, Alabama Department of Human Resources Quality Assurance Workgroup, Alabama Information Systems Collaborative Project, Alabama Council on Child Abuse Presentation, and Federal Financial Claiming Policy Rewrite Committee; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. Redmill has earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless dedication

and exceptional abilities, and he is truly deserving of

special commendation and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF

THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mr. Randal Clifton Redmill is

highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered

to him in highest tribute, as well as with sincere best wishes

for continued success during his retirement.